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TROFEU CONSELL EIVISSA FONS I ESTILS
IBIZA, 11 - 12/1/2025

Prueba 4 Fem., 800m Libre YOB 1927 - 2013
12/01/2025 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2022

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

ALEVIN

1. ALVAREZ ARGENTO Renee 13 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 10:16.46 470
100m: 1:11.83 1:11.83 300m: 3:46.91 1:16.99 500m: 6:24.29 1:19.12 700m: 9:03.28 1:19.51
200m: 2:29.92 1:18.09 400m: 5:05.17 1:18.26 600m: 7:43.77 1:19.48 800m: 10:16.46 1:13.18

2. TORRES PLANELLS Maria 12 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 10:22.05 457
100m: 1:11.74 1:11.74 300m: 3:47.12 1:18.23 500m: 6:25.86 1:19.90 700m: 9:05.06 1:19.06
200m: 2:28.89 1:17.15 400m: 5:05.96 1:18.84 600m: 7:46.00 1:20.14 800m: 10:22.05 1:16.99

3. NOGUERA CONTRERAS Martina 12 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 10:40.33 419
100m: 1:15.51 1:15.51 300m: 3:59.94 1:22.49 500m: 6:42.55 1:21.37 700m: 9:23.97 1:20.05
200m: 2:37.45 1:21.94 400m: 5:21.18 1:21.24 600m: 8:03.92 1:21.37 800m: 10:40.33 1:16.36

4. AGATIELLO ALSINA Mariona 12 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 10:42.73 414
100m: 1:14.32 1:14.32 300m: 3:56.82 1:21.74 500m: 6:39.78 1:21.79 700m: 9:24.17 1:22.78
200m: 2:35.08 1:20.76 400m: 5:17.99 1:21.17 600m: 8:01.39 1:21.61 800m: 10:42.73 1:18.56

5. CANALEJO SELAS Iara 12 C.N. Portus 11:02.46 378
100m: 1:17.04 1:17.04 300m: 4:05.34 1:23.70 500m: 6:52.46 1:23.96 700m: 9:42.27 1:25.50
200m: 2:41.64 1:24.60 400m: 5:28.50 1:23.16 600m: 8:16.77 1:24.31 800m: 11:02.46 1:20.19

6. MEFTAH Walae 12 C.N. Portus 11:22.10 347
100m: 1:21.42 1:21.42 300m: 4:11.85 1:24.66 500m: 7:03.17 1:25.57 700m: 9:58.96 1:28.11
200m: 2:47.19 1:25.77 400m: 5:37.60 1:25.75 600m: 8:30.85 1:27.68 800m: 11:22.10 1:23.14

7. CASADO MARTINEZ Julia 12 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 11:24.59 343
100m: 1:21.46 1:21.46 300m: 4:15.06 1:26.87 500m: 7:09.42 1:26.66 700m: 10:02.27 1:26.40
200m: 2:48.19 1:26.73 400m: 5:42.76 1:27.70 600m: 8:35.87 1:26.45 800m: 11:24.59 1:22.32

8. SANCHEZ RUBIO Ana 12 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 11:25.26 342
100m: 1:19.83 1:19.83 300m: 4:11.88 1:26.04 500m: 7:06.91 1:28.59 700m: 10:01.94 1:27.30
200m: 2:45.84 1:26.01 400m: 5:38.32 1:26.44 600m: 8:34.64 1:27.73 800m: 11:25.26 1:23.32

9. TORRES TUR Ariadna 12 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 11:26.36 340
100m: 1:17.65 1:17.65 300m: 4:10.34 1:27.69 500m: 7:06.07 1:28.03 700m: 10:03.21 1:27.44
200m: 2:42.65 1:25.00 400m: 5:38.04 1:27.70 600m: 8:35.77 1:29.70 800m: 11:26.36 1:23.15

10. CARCAVALLO Hiromi Noa 12 C.N. Portus 11:40.87 319
100m: 1:21.26 1:21.26 300m: 4:17.37 1:27.89 500m: 7:12.36 1:29.08 700m: 10:10.75 1:30.45
200m: 2:49.48 1:28.22 400m: 5:43.28 1:25.91 600m: 8:40.30 1:27.94 800m: 11:40.87 1:30.12

11. MARTINEZ VARGAS Mar 12 C.N. Portus 12:00.46 294
100m: 1:21.57 1:21.57 300m: 4:19.21 1:29.49 500m: 7:23.94 1:33.62 700m: 10:29.47 1:34.41
200m: 2:49.72 1:28.15 400m: 5:50.32 1:31.11 600m: 8:55.06 1:31.12 800m: 12:00.46 1:30.99

12. GARCIA COMINO Alexia 12 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 12:02.03 292
100m: 1:23.37 1:23.37 300m: 4:25.72 1:30.72 500m: 7:27.64 1:31.39 700m: 10:33.60 1:33.52
200m: 2:55.00 1:31.63 400m: 5:56.25 1:30.53 600m: 9:00.08 1:32.44 800m: 12:02.03 1:28.43

13. PRATS TUR Maria 13 C.N. Portus 12:02.99 291
100m: 1:26.62 1:26.62 300m: 4:31.24 1:33.05 500m: 7:35.51 1:31.46 700m: 10:36.03 1:29.73
200m: 2:58.19 1:31.57 400m: 6:04.05 1:32.81 600m: 9:06.30 1:30.79 800m: 12:02.99 1:26.96
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TROFEU CONSELL EIVISSA FONS I ESTILS
IBIZA, 11 - 12/1/2025

Prueba 4, Fem., 800m Libre, ALEVIN

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

14. RIBAS ROSELLO Maria 12 C.N. Eivissa 12:11.90 280
100m: 1:26.34 1:26.34 300m: 4:33.98 1:33.33 500m: 7:40.01 1:32.63 700m: 10:44.54 1:31.39
200m: 3:00.65 1:34.31 400m: 6:07.38 1:33.40 600m: 9:13.15 1:33.14 800m: 12:11.90 1:27.36

15. HERNANDEZ MARIN Maria 13 C.N. Portus 12:20.42 271
100m: 1:28.35 1:28.35 300m: 4:37.99 1:35.19 500m: 7:43.86 1:32.81 700m: 10:49.44 1:32.71
200m: 3:02.80 1:34.45 400m: 6:11.05 1:33.06 600m: 9:16.73 1:32.87 800m: 12:20.42 1:30.98

16. TORRES DEL PINO Adriana 12 C.N. Eivissa 12:42.93 248
100m: 1:27.82 1:27.82 300m: 4:36.28 1:34.39 500m: 7:49.39 1:36.41 700m: 11:05.69 1:38.61
200m: 3:01.89 1:34.07 400m: 6:12.98 1:36.70 600m: 9:27.08 1:37.69 800m: 12:42.93 1:37.24

17. FERRER RIBAS Anna 12 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 12:45.95 245
100m: 1:29.48 1:29.48 300m: 4:42.16 1:37.34 500m: 7:57.01 1:38.31 700m: 11:10.71 1:36.27
200m: 3:04.82 1:35.34 400m: 6:18.70 1:36.54 600m: 9:34.44 1:37.43 800m: 12:45.95 1:35.24

18. RIBAS ROIG Claudia 12 C.N. Eivissa 12:54.69 236
100m: 1:29.10 1:29.10 300m: 4:45.14 1:38.43 500m: 8:02.57 1:39.14 700m: 11:21.03 1:40.02
200m: 3:06.71 1:37.61 400m: 6:23.43 1:38.29 600m: 9:41.01 1:38.44 800m: 12:54.69 1:33.66

DSQ MENOTTI TEOFOLI Ginevra 12 C.N. Eivissa 12:00.81
100m: 1:22.60 1:22.60 300m: 4:27.84 1:32.28 500m: 7:31.41 1:31.75 700m: 10:34.96 1:31.73
200m: 2:55.56 1:32.96 400m: 5:59.66 1:31.82 600m: 9:03.23 1:31.82 800m: 12:00.81 1:25.85

INFANTIL

1. FERRER CARASA Ania 10 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 9:31.12 591
100m: 1:04.58 1:04.58 300m: 3:29.00 1:13.31 500m: 5:53.40 1:12.39 700m: 8:18.49 1:12.49
200m: 2:15.69 1:11.11 400m: 4:41.01 1:12.01 600m: 7:06.00 1:12.60 800m: 9:31.12 1:12.63

2. JUAN GARCIA Sofia Maria 11 C.N. Portus 9:55.01 522
100m: 1:11.37 1:11.37 300m: 3:43.31 1:16.01 500m: 6:15.82 1:16.26 700m: 8:45.09 1:13.82
200m: 2:27.30 1:15.93 400m: 4:59.56 1:16.25 600m: 7:31.27 1:15.45 800m: 9:55.01 1:09.92

3. ROIG MORENO Laia 11 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 9:56.65 518
100m: 1:09.30 1:09.30 300m: 3:40.99 1:16.22 500m: 6:12.54 1:15.67 700m: 8:43.26 1:15.42
200m: 2:24.77 1:15.47 400m: 4:56.87 1:15.88 600m: 7:27.84 1:15.30 800m: 9:56.65 1:13.39

4. ALVAREZ ARGENTO Tanit 11 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 10:13.89 476
100m: 1:09.63 1:09.63 300m: 3:42.97 1:17.08 500m: 6:18.94 1:18.70 700m: 8:57.10 1:19.26
200m: 2:25.89 1:16.26 400m: 5:00.24 1:17.27 600m: 7:37.84 1:18.90 800m: 10:13.89 1:16.79

5. WONG PADILLA Aroa 11 C.N. Eivissa 10:35.63 428
100m: 1:14.35 1:14.35 300m: 3:55.84 1:21.19 500m: 6:37.68 1:21.42 700m: 9:18.63 1:20.11
200m: 2:34.65 1:20.30 400m: 5:16.26 1:20.42 600m: 7:58.52 1:20.84 800m: 10:35.63 1:17.00

6. ARTEAGA CABALLERO Paula 10 C.N. Eivissa 10:46.63 407
100m: 1:15.76 1:15.76 300m: 4:00.70 1:22.23 500m: 6:43.48 1:21.52 700m: 9:27.75 1:22.25
200m: 2:38.47 1:22.71 400m: 5:21.96 1:21.26 600m: 8:05.50 1:22.02 800m: 10:46.63 1:18.88

7. RIERA ROSSELLO Miriam 10 C.N. Eivissa 11:38.15 323
100m: 1:18.26 1:18.26 300m: 4:13.50 1:28.46 500m: 7:12.38 1:30.84 700m: 10:12.49 1:29.27
200m: 2:45.04 1:26.78 400m: 5:41.54 1:28.04 600m: 8:43.22 1:30.84 800m: 11:38.15 1:25.66

8. TUR FERRER Ona 10 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 11:43.84 315
100m: 1:21.64 1:21.64 300m: 4:17.35 1:28.69 500m: 7:13.66 1:27.98 700m: 10:10.96 1:30.55
200m: 2:48.66 1:27.02 400m: 5:45.68 1:28.33 600m: 8:40.41 1:26.75 800m: 11:43.84 1:32.88
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9. CARDONA CASTILLO Noemi 10 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 11:46.04 312
100m: 1:16.00 1:16.00 300m: 4:15.47 1:29.45 500m: 7:19.06 1:31.83 700m: 10:20.77 1:32.21
200m: 2:46.02 1:30.02 400m: 5:47.23 1:31.76 600m: 8:48.56 1:29.50 800m: 11:46.04 1:25.27

10. SANAM SOUZA Malena Bediang 10 C.N. Eivissa 11:58.54 296
100m: 1:22.13 1:22.13 300m: 4:21.68 1:29.58 500m: 7:24.22 1:31.97 700m: 10:28.30 1:32.82
200m: 2:52.10 1:29.97 400m: 5:52.25 1:30.57 600m: 8:55.48 1:31.26 800m: 11:58.54 1:30.24

11. ROSI Andree 11 C.N. Portus 12:01.87 292
100m: 1:25.08 1:25.08 300m: 4:32.64 1:33.72 500m: 7:38.57 1:32.50 700m: 10:40.27 1:30.35
200m: 2:58.92 1:33.84 400m: 6:06.07 1:33.43 600m: 9:09.92 1:31.35 800m: 12:01.87 1:21.60

12. ROSELLO GARCIA Helena 11 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 12:20.31 271
100m: 1:26.43 1:26.43 300m: 4:31.62 1:33.49 500m: 7:40.39 1:34.26 700m: 10:49.15 1:34.43
200m: 2:58.13 1:31.70 400m: 6:06.13 1:34.51 600m: 9:14.72 1:34.33 800m: 12:20.31 1:31.16

JUNIOR

1. GARCIA DE DIOS Jimena 08 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 9:51.93 531
100m: 1:09.80 1:09.80 300m: 3:37.81 1:14.41 500m: 6:07.24 1:14.93 700m: 8:37.52 1:15.48
200m: 2:23.40 1:13.60 400m: 4:52.31 1:14.50 600m: 7:22.04 1:14.80 800m: 9:51.93 1:14.41

2. RAMON IGLESIA Victoria 09 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 10:19.34 463
100m: 1:15.05 1:15.05 300m: 3:49.74 1:17.33 500m: 6:25.32 1:17.93 700m: 9:02.60 1:19.15
200m: 2:32.41 1:17.36 400m: 5:07.39 1:17.65 600m: 7:43.45 1:18.13 800m: 10:19.34 1:16.74

3. RAMON IGLESIA Alicia 09 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 11:09.59 366
100m: 1:15.58 1:15.58 300m: 4:04.15 1:24.81 500m: 6:56.16 1:25.45 700m: 9:47.37 1:24.97
200m: 2:39.34 1:23.76 400m: 5:30.71 1:26.56 600m: 8:22.40 1:26.24 800m: 11:09.59 1:22.22

4. MEFTAH EL MODEN Israe 09 C.N. Portus 11:56.36 299
100m: 1:22.10 1:22.10 300m: 4:23.17 1:30.44 500m: 7:26.45 1:31.84 700m: 10:28.51 1:30.11
200m: 2:52.73 1:30.63 400m: 5:54.61 1:31.44 600m: 8:58.40 1:31.95 800m: 11:56.36 1:27.85

5. TUR FERRER Mar 09 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 12:43.88 247
100m: 1:28.10 1:28.10 300m: 4:41.40 1:37.60 500m: 7:58.09 1:38.87 700m: 11:12.38 1:37.36
200m: 3:03.80 1:35.70 400m: 6:19.22 1:37.82 600m: 9:35.02 1:36.93 800m: 12:43.88 1:31.50


